Updates

New On The Charts This Month

RECORD COMPANY
Artist- (A&R Person Responsible[e-mail address])

ATLANTIC
Mike Stern(resign)- (Yves Beauvais[yves.beauvais@atlantic-recording.com])
Devante Swing- (Hudson Miller)

CAPRICORN(WEA)
Beulah- (Jason Walden[jwalden@capricornrecords.com))

CLATOWN/CAPITOL
Methrone- (Willie Clayton)

EPIC/SONY

Hadas- (Judy Ross[judy_ross@sonymusic.com))

Tenacious D- (Matt Marshall[matt_marshall@sonymusic.com))
Black Lab- (Peter Robinson[Peter_Robinson@sonymusic.com])
Good Charlotte- (David Massey[david_massey@sonymusic.com])

FLIPMODE
Tomika Holmes- (Shakim Lahdeen)

OREFRONT
Stacie Orrico- (David Bach[ssmarr@forefrontrecords.comy)

INVISION

Ray Charles- (Mark Eddinger)
Saint Eve- (Mark Eddinger)
Maxsin- (Mark Eddinger)

MAVERICK(WEA)

PALM PICTURES
Elwood- (Faisel Durrani)

PARADISE MUSIC GROUP-BMG
Lalah Hathaway(Blue Moon)- (Jonathan Love[jlove@pushrecords.com])

POSTHUMAN/PRIORITY
Godhead- (Tony Ciulla/Marilyn Manson)

RCA

Ashley- (Dave Novik[dave.novik@bmge.com])

JP and Rich- (Vince Degiorgio[vince.degiorgio@bmge.com))
REAL DEAL

Exhale- (Evander Holyfield)

4 Shades- (Evander Holyfield)

Revelation S.E.E.D.- (Evander Holyfield/Oscar Fields)
REPRISE

Mint Royale- (Matt Aberle[matt.aberle@wbr.com))

Earshot- (Matt Aberle[matt.aberle@wbr.com])

RMM

Claudine Bono- (Louisin Marti)

Jandy Feliz- (Louisin Marti)

ROBBINS ENT.(BMG)

Sandra- (Cory Robbins[crobbins@robbinsent.com]/John Parker)
ROUNDER

Robert Lee Castleman- (John Virant{johnv@rounder.com))
VIOLATOR

The Franchise- (Eric Nicks[eric.nicks@unistudios.com])
Jojo Pellgrino- (Eric Nicks[eric.nicks@unistudios.com])

WALT DISNEY

No Authority- Myra- (Jay Landers[jay/anders@disney.com))
Also P.G.A. GOLD MOUNTAIN
Matthew Ryan Lorrie Morgan
CABO WABO RECORDS SKYLINE MUSIC GORILLA HILL MGM'T.
Formed by Sammy Hagar as joint venture with Beyond Johnny A. Sauce Money
Records THE BILLIONS CORP. i
KANDU RECORDS Sugarman Three Nu Flavor
Formed by Taj Mahal as joint venture with Hannibal WILLIAM MORRIS ,
Records of Joe Boyd, distributed by Ryko Pattl LaBelle Luther Vandross
MYRRH RECORDS , o PATRICK RAINS & ASSOC'S.
in production deal with Tony Rich Major /MWM‘ 5’?”’”?4 Control Freq, Dennis White, Take 6
RYKO AVENUE MGM'T. QUEEN BEE MGM'T.
To distrib. ALLIGATOR RECORDS Cyrus Chestnut Li'l Kim
S-CURVE RECORDS BIG FD ENT.
Formed by Steve Greenberg as joint venture with Edel Anthrax Jeff Carson
Music BOB ROPER SIDDONS & ASSOC'S.
VIVENDI (France) Rik Emmett Michelle Shocked

Acquires SEAGRAM CO., including Universal Music, for an
approx. $34 Billion
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Francisco Cespedes

BONNIE GARNER

Andy Griggs, Lee Roy Parnell
DEVOUR MGM'T.

Jon B.

DIRECT MGM'T. GROUP
Boney James, k.d. Lang

SRO MGM'T.(CANADA)
b4-4

O
Trini Lopez
WORLD ENT. ASSOC'S.
Molly Mollen
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ACUFF ROSE

Angela Hurt, John Nance Sharp, Jason White
AFFILIATED PUBLISHERS/EMI

Tim Womack(of Sons Of The Desert)

BMG MUSIC

signs UK artist Jamelia

BMG SONGS, BASES LOADED, RBI ENT.
Co-publ'g. Randy Goodrum

BUG MUSIC

Ben Fisher, David Narcizo(Lakuna), Barry Saunders, Six
Feet Under, Joe Hogue, Charlie C*-esterman, Mario
Grigorov(Aria), Kincaid Miller(Pablo ruise), Wendy
Waldman, Leigh Robbins

FAMOUS MUSIC

signs exclusive deal with producer Irv Gotti
JUDGEMENT MUSIC

formed as joint venture between Joe Nicolo, Skip
Drinkwater, and WINDSWEPT PACIFIC

Updates

MUSIC & MEDIA INT'L.
Worldwide admin. w/Electrocord Music - also- Through

Lehsem Music (of MMI) has purchased Marc Tanner's
Otherwise Music, Jerry Michael's Fifty Grand Music, Bob
Farrell Music, and Jetstar Publishers

NEWKASTLE ENT.

signs Johnnie Barnett

QUINCY JONES MUSIC

signs Anthony Mazza to woridwide deal

ROYALTY NETWORK

To admin music of Jeff Dixon, Roger Greene(aka Mista
Raja through Thelma Boi Publ'g.), Anthony Mills (through 2
Apples High Music), Deleno sean Matthews(aka Sean C
through My Son Publ'g.)

SEPTEMBER MUSIC

To rep publ'g. catalog of Pickwick Communications (Cy
Leslie) and to subpublish the song “Marina” by Rollo
Granata

SONY/ATV MUSIC PUBL'G.

signs worldwide co-publ'g. with producer/writer Al West
THE FARM

(Co-venture between Jackie Solomon & Hamstein) signs
Paul Jefferson

New On The Charts This Month

Obituanries

PASSINGS THIS MONTH
Joe Cohen, Tito Puente, Johnny Taylor

Address @éanq&i & Comections

ANDY GOULD MGM'T.

8484 Wilshire Blvd. #425, Beverly Hills, CA 90211
(323)951-1888 Fax:(323)951-1887

BILLBOARD MUSIC GROUP

770 Broadway, NYC, NY 10003-9595 (646)654-4400
JUDGEMENT MUSIC PUBL'G.

129 Fayette St., Conshohocken, PA 19428 (610)940-9589
Fax:(610)940-9886

TIGH F/TIGHT IV LIF

One Crown Cntr., 1895 Phoenix Blvd. #264, Atlanta, GA
30349 (770)909-0027 Fax:(770)909-9822






